501850927 03/13/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Chun Yang	02/08/2012
Andrey Soloviev	03/08/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sigtem Technology, Inc.	
Street Address:	1343 Parrott Drive	
City:	San Mateo	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94402	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13037603

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (215)321-4595

 Phone:
 215-321-6772

 Email:
 mail@uspatlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Eric A. LaMorte
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 434

Address Line 4: Yardley, PENNSYLVANIA 19067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: YANG-8

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eric A. LaMorte

Total Attachments: 2

source=Yang8Assignment#page1.tif source=Yang8Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 027852 FRAME: 0628

		Docket Number (Optional)		
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION			Yang-8	
		·····		
Whereas, I/We_Chun Yang	of _	San Mateo, CA	,hereafter	
referred to as applicant, have invented certain	new and u	seful improvement	s in	
Method and Apparatus for Fusing Referenced and Se	lf-Contained	Displacement Measu	arements for Positioning and Navigation	
for which an application for a United States	s Patent w	as filed on	March 1, 2011	
Application Number 13/ 037,603				
for which an application for a United States	s Patent wa	as executed on	and and	
Whereas, Sigtem Technology, Inc. of to assignee whose mailing address is 1343.	1343 Pari Parrott Drive	ott Drive, San Mat San Mateo, CA 944	eo, CA 94402 herein referred 02 is	
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and it	nterest in th	ne same;		
			3.00	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sur acknowledged, and other good and valuable of	onsideratio	in, I/We, the applic	cant(s), by these presents do sell,	
assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and the entire right, title and interest in and the	and exclu	sive right to the s	aid invention in the United States	
United States, I/We hereby authorize and requ	est the Co	mmissioner of Pat	ent and Trademarks to issue said	
United States Patent to said assignee, of the use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of	entire right This legal r	t, title, and interes representatives, to	t in and to the same, for his sole the full end of the term for which	
said Patent may be granted, as fully and er	ntirely as	the same would	have been held by me had this	
assignment and sale not been made.	jum			
Executed this Street day of	Les	<u> 2) was 5</u>	, 20 <u>/ </u>	
Executed this St. day of at San Mater, California	<u> </u>		·	
2				
		ent)		
State of Olifornia		***************************************	(Signature)	
County of Jan Mateo) SS:	· ·	/ _		
Before me personally appeared said <u>Chun Yan 9</u>				
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this				
day of <u>74brusary</u> , 20 <u>62</u> ,			4444	
WILLIAM TSUI				
Seal F COMM. # 1861333 COMM. # 186133	. C.II.	8	(Notaky Public)	
Note: Signature ដើម្បីនៅដែលប្រទេសក្នុងក្នុងក្នុងក្នុងក្នុងក្នុងក្នុងក្នុង	of the entire	merest of their repres	entative(s) are required. Submit multiple	
* Total of forms are submitted.				

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

Whereas, I/We, Andrey Soloviev of Fort Walton Beach, FL hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in	ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) Yang-8
Application Number 13 / 037,603 for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements	s in
Whereas, Sigtem Technology, inc. of 1343 Parrott Drive, San Mateo, CA 94402 herein referred to assignee whose mailing address is 1343 Parrott Drive, San Mateo, CA 94402 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same: Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this day of Adam Commission and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this day of Commission assignment and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this Commission assignment and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this Commission assignment and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this Commission assignment. Notary Public Notary P		n 1, 2011
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same: Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of	for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	, and
State of COLOGO SS: County of COLOGO SS: Before me personally appeared said ACOCOGO STEPHANIE SCOTT MY COMMISSION & EE075333 EXPIRES March 17, 2015 Seal EXPIRES March 17, 2015 EXPIRES March 17, 2015 EXPIRES March 17, 2015	to assignee whose mailing address is 1343 Parrott Drive, San Maieo, CA 9440 desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$_1 acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicance assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the same and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Pate United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would he	is 1.00), the receipt whereof is ant(s), by these presents do sell, aid invention in the United States may be granted therefor in the ent and Tradernarks to issue said in and to the same, for his sole the full end of the term for which
Before me personally appeared said ACCVEL SOLOVEV and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this S day of NOSCO , 20 STEPHANIE SCOTT MY COMMISSION # EE075333 Seal EXPIRES Merch 17, 2015 Notary Public)	Executed this S day of Mar/An at Ford Wal for Beach, FL State of Florica Significant Sign	20 / 2
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this day of, 20, 20		€'
day of NG2CS , 20 STEPHANIE SCOTT MY COMMISSION # EE075333 Seal EXPIRES Merch 17, 2015 Notary Public)		\$P\$
Note: Signatures of all the inventors of assignees of record of the entire interest of their representative(e) are required. Good the manager forms if more than one signature is required. See below*.	day of	Balance Scort

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

forms are submitted.

* 🛘 Total of